JANUARY - MARCH 2020 Rally Information

All Rallies must be paid for at the time of booking.  No refunds will be given after the booking closing date. 
PLEASE NOTE THAT SOME RALLIES CLOSE MORE THAN TWO WEEKS BEFORE THE EVENT
NO BOOKINGS WILL BE ACCEPTED AFTER RALLY BOOKINGS HAVE BEEN CLOSED. 
IF YOU FIND YOU CANNOT ATTEND A RALLY PLEASE EMAIL emmadag@hotmail.com EXPLAINING WHY.
YOU MUST HAVE ATTENDED THREE RALLIES TO QUALIFY FOR CAMP.  Camp the previous year counts as one rally. 

Book rallies online http://branches.pcuk.org/woodland/ 


	DATE
	BOOKINGS CLOSE
	COST
	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE TIMING OF RALLY
WINTER SERIES HPC AND TESTS

	LOCATION

	04.01.20

	28.12.19
	[bookmark: _GoBack]FREE
	WINTER CARE & EXERCISE – A SURVIVAL GUIDE FOR PARENTS WITH POSY KNAPP FROM 12PM

Mulled wine and mince pies will be served.

	Upper House Farm, Harpsden


	




10.01.20
24.01.20
07.02.2028.02.20
13.03.20

	




03.01.20
17.01.20
31.01.20
21.02.20
06.03.20
	£12.50 per session
	C+, B & AH WINTER HPC LINKED SERIES 
THEORY WITH POSY KNAPP
C+ 6-7.30pm 
B & AH 7.30-9pm

SESSION 1 – Daily routine and care, stable and field, travel
SESSION 2 – Tack, clothing and kit 
SESSION 3 – Conformation, foot and shooing
SESSION 4 – Feeding and fittening
SESSION 5 – Horse health 


	4 Lakeside
Sonning
Oxon
RG4 6TX




	DATE
	BOOKINGS CLOSE
	COST
	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE TIMING OF RALLY
WINTER SERIES HPC AND TESTS

	LOCATION

	



18.01.20
01.02.20
15.02.20
07.03.20
21.03.20
	



11.01.20
25.01.20
08.02.20
29.03.20
14.03.20
	£12.50 per session
	C+, B & AH WINTER HPC LINKED SERIES 
PRACTICAL WITH LIZ PROPERJOHN
C 1PM / C+ 2pm  / B &AH 3pm

SESSION 1 – Daily routine and care, stable and field, travel
SESSION 2 – Tack, clothing and kit
SESSION 3 – Conformation, foot and shooing
SESSION 4 - Feeding and fittening
SESSION 5 - Horse health

	Witness Bank Stables
Lower Assendon 
Henley 
Rg9 6AW


	



18.01.20
01.02.20
15.02.20
07.03.20
21.03.20
	



11.01.20
25.01.20
08.02.20
29.03.20
14.03.20
	£12.50 per session
	D & D+ WINTER HPC SESSIONS
THEORY AND PRACTICAL WITH HARRIET KITCHING
D 10am / D+ 11am 

SESSION 1 – Points of the Pony and Colours & Markings
SESSION 2 – Tack: care and fitting 
SESSION 3 – Grooming and Pony Care
SESSION 4 – Clothing for horse and rider
SESSION 5 - Riding and Road Safety Theory

	Spring Cottage
Cold Harbour
Goring Heath
Oxon
RG8 7SY

N.B. 1st Feb session will be held with Lou Austin at Oak Farm, Harpsden

	





18.01.20
15.02.20
21.03.20
	





11.01.20
08.02.20
14.03.20
	£12.50 per session
	MINIS STABLE MANAGEMENT
THEORY WITH HARRIET KITCHING
9am -10am
For those 6 and under who are not working towards tests but will be working on a Mini Achievement Badge.

SESSION 1 –  Points of the Pony 
SESSION 2 –  Grooming
SESSION 3 –  Saddlery

	Spring Cottage
Cold Harbour
Goring Heath
Oxon
RG8 7SY



	DATE
	BOOKINGS CLOSE
	COST
	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE TIMING OF RALLY
WINTER SERIES HPC AND TESTS

	LOCATION

	28.03.20
	14.03.20
	£15
	C/C+/B MOCK HPC TEST from 9.30am with PC Senior Assessor

An opportunity to put in to practice all you have learnt over the winter months.  These tests will be held under exam conditions to give the candidates the opportunity to see what is expected. 

	Upper House Farm, Harpsden

	TBC

	
	£20
	C/C+/B HPC TEST from 9.30am


	Upper House Farm, Harpsden





	DATE
	BOOKINGS CLOSE
	COST
	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE TIMING OF RALLY
	LOCATION

	19.02.20

	05.02.20

	£12.50
	RIDING ROAD SAFETY THEORY  FROM 4.30PM
For those needing to take their Mini, Achievement or Road Rider Badge to progress their test level.  

This is the first of 2 sessions and you must complete the THEORY and RIDDEN sessions to pass. 

RRS is an essential part of PC training.  You must have passed your Achievement Badge to take your C+.  Hours need to be accrued to move up the badge levels.  

	4 Lakeside
Sonning
Oxon
RG4 6TX

	22.02.20
	08.02.20
	£25
	WORKING RALLY – INDOOR SCHOOL AT BCA FROM 9AM
‘Loops, Lines and Light Seat’

	BCA, Burchetts Green
Maidenhead, Berks, 


	29.02.20
	22.02.20
	£17.50
	TEAM TRAINING – WITH POSY KNAPP 
For those attending the Winter League Area qualifiers and Teams  Showjumping competition at Addington on Sunday 15 March.

N.B. This is for those selected for the team or who have qualified for the Winter League ONLY. 
	Upper House Farm, Harpsden




	DATE
	BOOKINGS CLOSE
	COST
	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE TIMING OF RALLY
	LOCATION

	08.03.19
	
	TBC
	AREA 12 QUIZ 
Please let Emma know if you are interested in being part of the WHPC quiz team – 12 and overs please. Separate training sessions will be arranged once the topics have been released.  Some of the information will be covered in the Winter HPC Sessions. 

	Leighton Buzzard, Beds, LU7 0RU


	14.03.19
	29.02.29
	£25
	WORKING RALLY FROM 10AM
‘Gears and Brakes’

	Checkendon Equestrian Centre
Lovegroves Lane
Checkendon


	
WOODLAND HUNT KEY DATES 2020

Thursday 16 & Friday 17 April – Two day Competition Camp, Upper House Farm

Saturday 18 April – One day Competition Camp, Upper House Farm

Sunday 3rd May – Mini One Day Event, Upper House Farm

Saturday 23rd May – Individual and Teams Showjumping Event, Upper House Farm

Monday 27th to Thursday 30th July – Junior Camp, Upper House Farm

Sunday 2nd to Friday 7th August – Senior Camp, Rosehill

Saturday 31st October – Open Showjumping Event including Winter League, BCA

**Our events will require all parents to volunteer to help with set-up, running and breaking down of these events.  They are run to raise vital funds for the club.**




	
KEY AREA 12 DATES 2020
Please keep an eye on the Area 12 website for changes to dates and venues as well as for other information on Area 12 PC run events.  

Sunday 8th March – Area Quiz, Leighton Buzzard

Sunday 15th March – Area Winter League Final, Addington

Sunday 3rd May – Area Mounted Games

Saturday 6th June – Regional Showjumping and Team Showjumping Event, Middlegrove

Sunday 28th June – Area Dressage, BCA

Sunday 6th July  – Area Showjumping, BCA (being run by Woodland Hunt)

Saturday 25th July – Area Eventing, Keysoe



	
NATIONAL EVENTS

Friday 14th to Monday 17th August – National Championships, Cholmondsey Castle (Eventing, Showjumping, Dressage, Blue Cross Horse and Pony Care) 
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